Sport Hall LED Luminaires SPECIFICATION SHEET
OCTA LIGHT INTERNATIONAL SJSC
GUARANTEE / WARRANTY
5 years extended guarantee
HIGHLIGHTS & BENEFITS
Sport Hall LED Luminaires
Operating voltage 100 - 277 V AC 50/60 Hz Type of installation Surface
IP rating IP66 Housing material Die-cast Aluminum
IK rating IK08 Optical system Lens + glass cover
LED package used OCTALED Housing color Black
Dimmable Yes 0-10V (Optional) Operating temperature -30°C to +50°C
LED lifetime 50 000 h L90B10 Relative humidity <95%
Color rendering index Ra>80 Electric class I
SDCM (MacAdam) <3
Flicker <5%
Power factor >0.95
Emergency version No
PRODUCT SELECTION COLOR TEMPERATURE SELECTION
# Efficiency
0 lm CW lm NW lm WW * for 840 CC
1 OFLPRE1050Y8 CC 50W 7,000 7,000 6,300 140 lm/W 229 mA 315x90x130 2700 K 27 Warm White WW
2 OFLPRE2100Y8 CC 100W 14,000 14,000 12,600 140 lm/W 458 mA 315x180x130 3000 K 30 Warm White WW
3 OFLPRE3150Y8 CC 150W 21,000 21,000 18,900 140 lm/W 687 mA 315x270x130 4000 K 40 Neutral White NW
4 OFLPRE4200Y8 CC 200W 28,000 28,000 25,200 140 lm/W 916 mA 315x360x130 5000 K 50 Cool White CW
5 OFLPRE5250Y8 CC 250W 35,000 35,000 31,500 140 lm/W 1145 mA 315x450x130 5700 K 57 Cool White CW
6 OFLPRE6300Y8 CC 300W 42,000 42,000 37,800 140 lm/W 1373 mA 630x180x130
7 OFLPRE8400Y8 CC 400W 56,000 56,000 50,400 140 lm/W 1831 mA 630x360x130
8
9 Optics:
# Code Y Beam angle
# 060 Beam angle 60°